
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date: May 3, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair 
 Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee 
 
From: Pat Klein, Aviation Department Director 
 
Subject: Docket Memo  

 
CONTRACTOR:  Ideker, Inc.  
 
Address:   4614 South 40th Street  

Saint Joseph, Missouri  64053  
  
 
Contract # Project No. 62210547 – Overhaul Base Apron Rehab.                            

(Phase 2) 
 Kansas City International Airport  
 
Contract Amount: $4,730,592.00 
 
DBE Goal: 21% 
 
Proposed Goal: 21%  
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR 
Name:    Pine Valley Contracting Inc. 
Address:   13586 Cameron Road 
    Excelsior Springs, MO 64024 
Scope of Work:  Erosion control, Seed, Mulch, Aggregate Base 
Dollar Amount:  $883,425.00 
Ownership:   Caucasian Female 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR 
Name:    Petro Logistics, LLC. 
Address:   910 S Kirkwood Unit 120 
    Kirkwood, MO 63122 
Scope of Work:  Liquid Asphalt Supplier 
Dollar Amount:  $267,000.00 
Ownership:   Caucasian Female 
 


